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The continuous analysis of the teaching and learning process with the help of students
and alumni feedback facilitates the teachers and the college to improve the process.

The college periodically solicits feedback from students of all the courses, from the
alumni and from the teachers.

Students:

Feedback based on 14 broad factors was taken for the year 2023-2024 to acquaint with
the opinion of the students regarding teachers, college campus, infrastructural facilities,
college atmosphere, and quality of teaching staff.

Teachers:

Feedback based on 15 broad factors was taken from the teachers about course,
syllabus, library, teaching techniques, evaluation process, college environment,
administration, maintenance of classrooms and ICT facilities.

Alumni:

Feedback based on 9 broad factors was taken from alumni members about relevance of
the course, infrastructure, lab facilities, faculty, hostel, facilities, resources, admission
procedure and grievances with the college.

Parents:

Feedback based on 12 broad factors was taken from parents about relevance of the
admission procedure, infrastructure and lab facility, work culture observed by you and
your ward, library, other facilities provided by the college, sports and cultural activates,
students counselling and guidance, academic discipline, examination system,
evaluation and feedback system.

Nature of feedback collected: online
Type of stakeholders: students, Teachers, alumni, parents.
Responses:

Students : 136
Teachers: 13
Alumni : 156
Parents: 125
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK
2023-24




1. The curriculum is designed so as To enhance our employability
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2) The courses studied by me are relevant and the contents are revised
at reasonable intervals
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3) The courses studied by me have enhanced my knowledge as well as
my skills and my capabilities
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4) The entire syllabus is completed in time.
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5) Modern teaching aids, power point presentations, web-resources,
multi-media, e-content etc. are used by most of the teachers while
teaching.
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6. The teachers guide the students for overall personality development
of the students.
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7. The teachers give regular and timely feedback on the performance of
the students.
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8. The teacher takes efforts to inculcate soft skills in the students.
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9. The teacher takes efforts to enhance employability skills in the
students.
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10. The teacher encourage the students to participate in extra-
curricular, co-curricular activities and research projects
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11. The teacher encourage the students to use reference books, e-
resources, e-journals etc
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12. The teacher keeps the students updated about the latest
development in the subject/area of knowledge
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13. The teachers take active interest in arranging field visits,study tours
etc. for enhancing learning
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14. The teachers usually do the necessary follow -up with a task
assigned to their mentee
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15. Number of students suggestions given: 136
List of suggestions:

No

Good idea for Asking student opinions on

The lecturer must motivate the students who are unconfident about their Career and also gave
proper guidance about their goals seeking.

Lectures must give guidance for their career development
Could you please bring the student's to the study tour's & execrations about their study
No
Nothing
All good
Monitor the students regularly while they're in study hours
Lecturer Must give training about carrier opportunities in feature after degree
No
Encourage the students
Which purpose
Ya it's very good college to study
Focus on the future plans of students and counseling students..
Give some guidance for students
Ntg
Give stress free education
Good
Nothing...

We need the good& strong faculty.
| agree
Some rules has to be changed
All ok
Please provide a coeducation for upcoming students
No
Ok
No
No more suggestions

No more suggestions




Lecturers have to give training about skills for their career growth
It is better to appoint Complete staff in college by starting of next academic year for MPC
Respect the people or teachers individual opinions.

No
Full fill the teaching faculty
Ni
Agree
Need Faculty..

To improve explaining capability for the particular statistics teacher
Agree
Nothing
| am not sure

Nothing

Please encourage the every student and explain everything simple way and enhance the
knowledge of students

Lecturers have to give guidance above the students carrier

Lecturers have to give guidance About the student career

Encourage the sports and sports persons
My suggestion is to solve faculty problem.
| think it's like feedback
More focused on helping students think scientifically rather than memorize facts in
Nothing
No
Ok good
Encourage every students to build strong knowledge for students for their future
Good
No faculty in my group

Please encourage the students and explain good way please available the teachers

Please keep teachers available

No




Nothing
Lack of faculty
No
Good

They are more helpful to students

Please free wifi
It's a best college | never seen before
Appoint Experienced and Qualified faculty for some Departments.
Good
N/A
DO'T TEACH THE SKILL COURSE MADEM

Coding

*No reference room is in the college.
*Not all courses are offering in this college
as many other colleges.

*No extra curricular activities like fests,
fresher days are conducted till date.

Ok
Reference room is not open | kindly request reference room to study in 8.30pm
No
No suggestions because it is already good
No suggestion
To modifying the teaching staff
Faculty not available in my college
No suggestion
No
Faculty are not enough to teach
The teachers take interest in the students what are learning
Any 2 person
All subjects faculty available

All subjects faculty available




Any 2person are they in chemistry
Need good faculty AndhostalDite
No suggestion
Good faculty
Overall Good
No suggestion
We need extra faculty
Full faculties are not available in this college
Faculty is not enough to teach classes

Faculty is not enough in our clg
Repeated questions :
All subject faculty available:2
No :6
No suggestions:6
Average rating of Feedback response (Strongly agree and agree) is

found to be...86.21%.




TABULAR ANALYSIS OF STUDENTS FEEDBACK RESPONSE

S.No

Question

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Not
Sure

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

The curriculum is
designed so as
To enhance our
employability

16.2

73.5

8.1

2.2

0

The courses studied
by me are relevant
and the Contents are

Revised at reasonable
intervals

15.4

65.4

16.2

3.0

The courses studied
by me have enhanced
my knowledge as well

As my skills and my
capabilities

25

56.6

13.2

2.2

The entire syllabus is
completed
in time

15.4

51.5

19.9

9.6

3.6

Modern teaching
aids, power point
presentations,
web- resources,
multi-media, e-
Content are used
by most

25.7

51.5

14.7

2.2

The teachers guide
the students for ever
all Personality

Development of the
students

22.8

58.8

11.8

1.6

The teachers give
regular and timely
feedback On the

Performance of the
students

15.4

57.4

21.3

1.9

The teachers take
efforts to inculcate
soft skills In the
students

14.7

60.3

16.9

1.1




The teachers take
efforts to enhance
Employability skills in
The students

16.2

58.1

18.4

1.3
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The teachers
encourage the
students to
participate in
extra-curricular,
co-curricular
Activities and
research
projects
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1.5
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The teachers
encourage the
students to use
Reference

books, e-resources, e-
journals
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1.6

12

The teachers keep
the students
updated about
the latest
development in
the subject/area
of knowledge

15.4
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16.2

1.9

13

The teachers take
active interest in
arranging field
visits, study tours
etc for

Enhancing learning
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The teachers usually
do the necessary
follow-

Up with at ask
assigned to their
mentee
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1.7




TEACHERS FEEDBACK

2023-24




1. Courses and syllabi taught have balance between theory and

application
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2. Objectives of the syllabi are well defined
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3. The books/journals etc prescribed/listed as reference materials
are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi
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4. The course/syllabi of the subject taught by me increased my
interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area
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5. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques
/strategies of teaching such as group discussions, seminar
presentations and learner's participation
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6. | have the freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of testing
and assessment of students
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7. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper
coverage of all units in the syllabus
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8. The prescribed books are available in the Library in sufficient
numbers
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9. The environment in the college is conducive to teaching and

research
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10. The administration is Teacher friendly
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11. The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty
members for upgrading their skills and qualifications
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12. ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory
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13. The classrooms are clean and well maintained
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14. How do you generally commute to the college?

1 Bicycle 2. Walking 3Private transport 4 public transport | 5 own vehicle
0 38.5 0 0 61.5
0%
M Bicycle
m Walking

I Private transport
H public transport

m own vehicle

Bicycle

Walking

Private
transport

public
transport

own
vehicle
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0

38.5

0

0

61.5




15. Approximate distance of college from your residence (in km)

1. More than 20 km 2.16 to 20 km

3.11to 15 km

4.6to 10 km

5.1to 5 km

154

154

7.7

7.7

53.8

B More than 20 km

m16to 20 km
m11to 15 km
H6to 10 km
m1to5km
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Number of Teachers suggestions given: 13
List of Suggestions:

No comments
Need more recent update books for major subjects
Good

All are good

No
each subject should have each department.
Great opportunity to work in APRDC
Great opportunity to work in APRDC

NO COMMENT
No
No
No

No suggestions
No
No

everything is fine

No. Comment

Nil
Repeated comments:
No comment :3

Great work to work in APRDC: 2
No: 5

Average rating of Feedback response (strongly agree and agree)

is found to be...97.87%.




TABULAR ANALYSIS OF TEACHERS FEEDBACK RESPONSE

S.No

Question

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Not
Sure

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

The Courses and
syllabi taught by me
have a good balance
Between theory and
application

61.5

38.5

0

0

The Objectives of
the syllabi are well
defined

38.5

61.5

The Books, journals
and reference
material

Are relevant, updated
and cover the entire
syllabi

46.2

53.8

The Course and
subject taught create
interest knowledge
and perspective in
the subject area

76.9

23.1

The college has given
me full freedom to
adopt new techniques
of teaching such as
group discussions

69.2

23.1

7.7

| have the Freedom to
adopt new techniques
in Testing and
assessment of students

53.8

46.2

Conduction of
tests and
examinations And
coverage of
syllabus

76.9

23.1

Availability of
sufficient no of
books in Library

38.5

53.8

7.7




Conducive
environment
for teaching
and research

38.5 61.5

10

Administration is
teacher friendly

38.5 61.5

11

Support to faculty
members for
Upgrading skills
and

qualifications

53.8 46.2

12

Adequate ICT facilities

69.2 30.8

13

Maintenance
of
classrooms

69.2 23.1

7.7

14. How do you generally commute to the college?

1.Bicycle

2.Walking

3.private transport

4. Public transport

5.0wn vehicle

0

38.9

0

0

61.1

15. Approximate distance of college from your residence (in Km)

1.more than 20 2.16 to 20 km 3.11to 15 km 4.6to 10 km 5.1to 5 km
km
16.7 11.1 0 0 72.2




ALUMNI FEEDBACK

2023-24




1. How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the college in
relation to your current job occupation?

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
= Good
B Average
m Poor
35 33.3
30
26.7 26.7
25
20
15 133
10
5
0
O T T T T 1
Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




2. Infrastructure and Lab facilities

H Excellent
Hm Very Good
u Good
B Average
m Poor
70
60
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40
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20
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Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




3. Faculty

M Excellent
m Very Good
= Good
B Average
m Poor

60

53.3

50 -

40 +

30 A 267

20 +

13.3
10 - 1.7
. 0
0 i T T 1
Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




4. Library

M Excellent
M Very Good
= Good
B Average
 Poor
60
53.3
50
40
33.3 33.3
30
20
10
0 0
O T T T T 1
Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




5. Office Staff

B Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
W Average
m Poor
35 33.3
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6. Hostel Facilities

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
W Average
m Poor
50 46.7
45
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7. Educational Resources

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
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m Poor
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8. Admission Procedure

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
W Avarage
m Poor

70

60
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9) Overall Rating of the College

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

W Avarage

m Poor

45

40
40
35 - 33.3
30 A
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15 - 134 13.3
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No. of Alumni Members suggestions given: 15
List of Suggestions:

Good

All are good

Each subject should have each department
No comment

No

No Suggestions

Everything is fine

No Comment

Nil

Repeated questions should be

Average rating of feedback response (Excellent, Very Good & Good) is
found to be 92.5%.




TABULAR ANALYSIS OF ALUMNI FEED BACK RESPONSE

\Y, A P
S.No Question Excellent ery Good verage oor
Good
1 How do you rate the
courses that you 13.3 0
have learnt in the
. . 333 26.7 26.7
college in relation to
your current job /
occupation?
2 Infrastr_u.c.ture and 13.3 26.7 60 0 0
Lab facilities
3 Faculty 53.3 13.3 26.7 7.7 0
4 Library 53.3 33.3 33.3 0 0
5 Office Staff 26.7 26.7 33.3 13.3 0
6 Hostel Facilities 0 13.3 33.3 46.7 6.7
7 Educational 33.3 33.3 20 13.3 0
Resources
8 Admission 6.65 60 6.7 6.65 0
Procedure
9 Overall Rating of the 40 33.3 13.4 13.3 0

College




PARENTS FEEDBACK

2023-24




1.  Admission procedure: @3%3@«600@&;0&

M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
W Average
m Poor
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2. Infrastructure and lab facility:

FOEIISENNEANNBFTERS 8T sen
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M Excellent
H Very Good
= Good
W Average
W Poor
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Excellent  Very Good Good Average Poor




3.  Work Culture observed by you and your Ward:*

A SN e T SR I Te et
H83OD0DSENAN0NL 9B Ner&od
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Hm Very Good
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W Average

m Poor
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4. Library: S0P 0H0

M Excellent
H Very Good
™ Good

W Average

m Poor

50
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40
35
30
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25 23.2 _
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0 T T T T -_\
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5. Other facilities provided by the college:* oS’
QSIS Eo° g0

M Excellent
m Very Good
™ Good

B Average

M Poor
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6. Sports and cultural activities:*

1825205308 5000263 E.90 BP0 ) €0 E5 7)), ON

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
= Good

W Average

m Poor

40

36
35
30
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20
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7. Student's counseling and guidance: 36"5@0&
D3 805055° 858 )8¢% g0

M Excellent
M Very Good
= Good

W Average

M Poor

50

44
45

40

35

28.8

30
25

20

16

15
10 8.8

5 . .
0 . . . — -

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor

No
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8. Use of Information and Communication Technology in the College:

E oS G IBVIROTIST T 0EBEder&sod

M Excellent
M Very Good
= Good

W Average

M Poor

50 472

45
40
35
30
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20
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10
5 16
0 . . |

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




9. Academic discipline(i.e timely conduct of Lectures, practical and
related activities) observed by the college :

D820 0D SAAN0HE
B0 BEE (DTS NN B 05NN 02200 eSS sE e
OD5P 0S8 (H58)

M Excellent
Hm Very Good
1 Good

W Average

m Poor

60

53.6

50

40

30

20 16 18.4

104
10
. 1.6
0 T T T T _

Excellent Very Good Good Average Poor




10.Improvement of Softskills, Knowledge, Ethics,Morality,
observed by your ward while studying in college : orare
DT SOT KIS D,

QO 3TN, T ) €F° S LN )T 5 ON

H Excellent
H Very Good
= Good

W Average

m Poor

60
49.6
50
40
30
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20
12.8 12.8
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24
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11. Examination system adopted by the college
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12. Evaluation and Feedback mechanism
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Number of students suggestions given: 125
List of suggestions:




No
Nothing
Good
Average
Ok
Nothing
Nice
Good
No
food not good at These two months
Please Develop The Hostel
Hostel better maintenance
To please improve the staff and mess facilities
Improve the hostel facilities and introduce new courses for upcoming batches..
Nothing
Improve staff facilities, and improvement in accommodation facilities
More interacting classes
There is no suggestions
Good health and care
Give importance to the students creativity
Improve college infrastructure and faculty
Improve the Hostel Facilities
No suggestions not change

Nothing it's perfect

In degree college every one must and should use the basic computer knowledge is important present days so
focus this thing..

All good
Everything is fine
We need some extra faculty members

It's all is well.

The one and only thing to improve by the College management is recruiting better teaching faculty to improve
levels of education of students

Super

Change the hostel rooms




There is no Suggestions

Improve communication skills, Learning Ethics and moral values for students, providing Additional course,
Knowing about some technical courses for students, Others

There is no good food facility
No suggestions
Can provide better facilities
give me good faculty
Give some important to sports activities
Nothing to suggest
Improving college staff
We have to change the sports technology
DEIT OB D255 T°)EN TN SHOSD
No
THERE IS NO SUGGESTIONS
Need to improve Hostel facilities
Encourage students in cultural activities with academics
Improve the more efficiently room facilities with providing good rooftops of the hostel.
1. Need Infrastructure development.2. More Regular faculty.

Rooms

My be our college should focus on advertisement, it's help to getting good number of students to our college.
By making posters and banners of the students achievements will grab the minds of fresh students. Focus on
the Mess facilities, provide better food to the students. Give freedom to the students in studies, don't bind them
with un necessary norms and conditions. Encourage internal cultural activities for the students good mental
health. Improve the standards of the faculty members.

Northing
Food is average

No
Nothing
Good

Average

Ok
Nothing




Repeated questions :
All subject faculty available:2
No :6
No suggestions:6

Average rating of Feedback response (Strongly agree and agree) is found to

be...86.21%.

TABULAR ANALYSIS OF PARENTS FEED BACK RESPONSE

| S.No |

Question

‘Excdent ‘ Very ’ Good ‘ Average ‘

poor




good

1 Admission procedure. 13.6 58.4 20 8 0
2 Infrastructure and lab facility. 9.6 12 41.6 336 3.2
3 Work Culture observed by you and | 8 19.2 57.6 144 0.8
your Ward.
4 Library_ 19.2 23.2 44 11.2 2.4
5 Other facilities provided by the 8 12.8 42.4 31.2 5.6
college.
6 Sports and cultural activities. 12.8 20 36 248 6.4
7 Student's counseling and 16 28.8 44 8.8 2.4
guidance.
8 Use of Information and 15.2 232 47.2 12.8 1.6
Communication Technology in the
College.
9 Academic discipline(i.e timely 16 18.4 53.6 10.4 1.6
conduct of Lectures, practical
andrelated activities) observed by
the college.
10 Improvement of Softskills, 12.8 224 49.6 12.8 2.4
Knowledge, Ethics,Morality,
observed byyour ward while
studying in college.
11 Examination system adopted by 19.2 264 46.4 7 1
the college.
12 Evaluation and Feedback 11.2 184 59.2 104 0.8

mechanisim.




ACTION TAKEN REPORT: 2023 - 2024




A.P.RESIDENTIAL DEGREE COLLEGE,
NAGARJUNA SAGAR, PALANADU DISTRICT, A.P

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Feedback from Students:
About 75 to 80 percent or more of the students gave positive feedback on most
aspects. Certain issues are raised by them which need action from the staff, Principal

and management.
The issues raised are:
1.Insufficient number of lecturers and need for regular lecturers.

2.Timely completion of syllabus.
3.Need for more field visits / study tours.
4 Need for improving hostel facilities.

5. More Computers.
6. To reopen hostel reading and reference room.

5.Need for more focus on sports and cultural activities and more capable Physical

Director.

Action Taken:
1.Due to the lack of sufficient number of faculty members in various subjects, the

syllabus could not be covered in stipulated time. In this context, The Principal gave
representation to the Honourable Chief Minister of A.P and concerned authorities
to provide sufficient number of regular faculty members so that justice is done to the
students.The authorities promised to arrange the same by the next academic year
and sent 6 regular lecturers in 2024-25.

2. Improvement of hostel facilities & other infrastructure:
1. With the help of the alumni have raised nearly Rs: 30 Lakhs of CSR funds

from Coal India Ltd for the construction of a Dormitory Buildings of two floors.
The construction is completed. It can accommodate about 85 students with
two tire cots/ bunk beds.

2. CSR funds of about Rs: 34 Lakhs are raised from the APMDC ( Andhra
Pradesh Mineral Development Corporation ) to construct sufficient number of
washrooms, toilets, urinals for students and staff.

3. Under RUSA 2.0 15 class rooms including digital class room and
ladies waiting room are constructed.
4.Representation is made to the authorities to complete the under-
construction hostel buildings , overhead water tank and provide funds for
boundary wall for new site of 10 acres, layering of the land , ground level
water tank , essential repairs to hostel dormitories and college main

building.



)

: Represention is given to the authorities to provide Regular Physical Director
aNd Regular Librarian. Students to be encouraged and financially supported to
Participated in all University / District Level games and sports competitions.
Kabadi to be given more encouragement. New courts to be added e.g. shuttle ,
basket ball. ‘

4.ltis decided to arrange more field trips/visits for the students by each department.

3. More Computers to be made available by getting needed repairs to the ones not

inuse .

S. In lieu of Hostel Reading Room departmental libraries will be made available.
Feedback from Teachers :

Some faculty suggested need for Conferences and Faculty Development
Programmes to be organized in the College.

Action Taken: FDP's can really help the faculty to upgrade their skills and
understanding. FDP’'s\webinars/workshops are considered useful to faculty . They
are encouraged to participate in them.

Feedback from Alumni :

The alumni gave over whelming Positive feedback regarding most aspects. Especially
study environment, academic & career guidance & support for further studies.
However they raised the following issues /problems areas:

1. Need for sufficient and regular faculty.

2.Need for improvement of hostel facilities.

3. To improve sports facilities and give more encouragement especially to kabadi.

Action Taken:

1. Regarding faculty The Principal gave representation to the Honorable Chief
Minister of A.P and concerned authorities to provide sufficient number of regular
faculty members so that junction is done to the students. The authorities have
promised to arrange the same by the next academic year and sent 6 regular
lecturers in 2024-2025 .

2. Improvement of hostel facilities & other infrastructure:

1. With the help of the alumni have raised nearly Rs: 30 Lakhs of CSR funds from
Coal India Ltd for the construction of a Dormitory Buildings of two floors. The
construction is completed. It can accommodate about 85 students with two tire
cots/ bunk beds.

2. CSR funds of about Rs: 34 Lakhs are raised from the APMDC ( Andhra
Pradesh Mineral Development Corporation ) to construct sufficient number of

washrooms, toilets, urinals for students and staff.

3. Under RUSA 2.0, 15 class rooms including digital class rooms and ladies
waiting room are constructed.

4. New courts to be added e.g. shuttle ,basket ball. More encouragement to be
given to kabadi.

3. Representation is made to the authorities to complete the under-construction hostel
buildings and provide funds for boundary wall for new site of 10 acres, layering of the
land, ground level water tank , essential repairs to hostel dormitories and college main

building. %
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